“Dragged” exposures in Q2&Q3 HAPS NPE transactions

Loan disbursements (€bn)

+1.6

+1.8
+1.2 +4.6

Q1.21 Q2.21 Q3.21 9M.21

 Good demand for
commercial credit and
encouraging signs for retail

€0.3bn net credit expansion in 9M, mainly to businesses

2022 is expected to benefit further from the anticipated
macroeconomic recovery, along with the kickstart of
Resilience and Recovery Facility

Performing loans evolution in Greece (€bn)

Beginning of period 25.1 25.4 24.6 25.1

Disbursements +1.6 +1.8 +1.2 +4.6

Repayments -1.2 -1.6 -1.4 -4.2

PEs in HAPS transactions - -0.6 -0.1 -0.8

Other movements -0.2 -0.2 0.0 -0.4

End of period 25.4 24.6 24.2 24.2

Solid capital position

4403. Financial Performance 9M.21

 Execution of capital enhancement plan almost complete

 Derisked profile under a solid capital position will underpin
Piraeus commercial leadership

 Capitalization expected to be maintained at 16% area, post the
completion of the NPE clean-up, throughout our financial plan’s
trajectory

 Organic capital generation strengthening the key focus of Piraeus
execution

 Completion of IFRS9 phasing in 1 Jan.23

€bn | % Reported Proforma

Sep.21 Phased in FL Phased in FL

CET-1 Capital 3.3 2.4 3.6 2.8

Tier 1 Capital 3.9 3.0 4.2 3.4

Total Capital 4.8 3.9 5.1 4.3

RWAs 33.1 32.3 32.1 31.3

CET-1 ratio 9.9% 7.6% 11.3% 8.9%

Tier 1 ratio 11.7% 9.4% 13.2% 10.9%

Total ratio 14.4% 12.2% 15.9% 13.7%

Capital ratios

Note: Sep.21 capital ratio is illustrated pro forma for the Sunrise 2 portfolio RWA relief, transaction
for which loss has been booked in Q3.21, as well as Thalis signed transaction (cards merchant
acquiring business carve-out)

NPE reduction resulted to a €6bn NPE stock, 97% covered

4503. Financial Performance 9M.21

2.3

3.4
collateral

provisions4.0

2.0
UTP

NPL

97%

Coverage

 NPE ratio at 16%; NPE cash coverage at c.40%, c.97% total

coverage including collateral

 Q3 organic NPE flow according to our estimates, with

improvement in gross inflow quarter after quarter